

Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

a symbol of quality and diverse solutions

Ref: JSTL/BOD/BSE/2024-25/Nov24 Date: November 25, 2024

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001
(BSE Scrip Code: 538837)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Unit: Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited (Scrip Code: 538837),

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the outcome of the Board Meeting communicated to the Exchange on Friday, 08.11.2024, this is to inform that Mr. G. Siva Nageswara Rao, who was to be appointed as Chief Financial Officer expressed his inability join the Company due to personal reasons.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

For and on Behalf of the Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

Krishna Kishore Kuchipudi Vice Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 00876539)



Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

a symbol of quality and diverse solutions

[Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with clause 7 of Para A of Annexure I of SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023]

Particulars	G. Siva Nageswara Rao
	Cessation of G. Siva Nageswara Rao as Chief Financial Officer of the Company.
removal, death or otherwise	
Date of Cessation	w.e.f. 25.11.2024
Brief Profile	Not Applicable
Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable